exchange e525-~093L mtc 012r

VR TUNOFFICIABSGERY ., _

SECOND AMENDMENT TO C?
MORTGAGES AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS 4 -
(7N

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGES AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS is
entered into as of the 29%th day of August, 1988 by and among
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally,
but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated Hovember 20, 1986
and known as Trust No. 100858-04 ("Trust A"), AMERICAN NATIOHAL BANEK
AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally, but soclely as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated September 2, 1986 and known as Trust HNo.
069207~06 ("Trust B"), 1800 CLYBOURN ASSOCIATES, an Illinois limited
partnership (the "Partnership") and TEM HORWITZ {"Horwitz") to and
for the benefit of EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a national
banking association (“"Mertgagee®).

RECITALS:

A. The Trusts and the Partnership are justly indebted to
Mortgagee in the.principal sum of THREE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED
THOUSAND AND NO/ 100 DOLLARS ($3,800,000} evidenced by a certain
Mortgage Promissury Note (the "Original Note') dated December 4,
1986, made by the 7riists and the Partnership, jointly and severally,
and payable to the order of and delivered to Mortgagee in the
original principal amouny of $2,000,600, as amended by a certain
First Amendment to Morenage Promissory Note (the "First Note :
Amendment”) dated as of Jdovember 12, 1987 made by the Trusts and thq
Partnership, jointly and seyecrally, to and for the benefit of ;
Mortgagee, pursuant to which the principal amount thereof was !
increased to $3,800,000 and the waturity date thereof was extended
to June 30, 1888. The Original! Note, as amended by the First Note
Amendment, is hereinafter referred to as the "Hote'. \\A

B. The Note evidences proceeds ¢f a loan (the "Loan"') —~
disbursed by Mortgagee to the Trusts auad the Partnership pursuant to
the terms and provisions of a certain Ueuistruction Loan Agreement -q:;
{the "Loan Agreement®) dated November 12, 71387 among the Trusts, the
Partnership and Mortgagee,

€. The Note is secured, among other things, by the following s

{collectively, the “Loan Documents'): gy
ﬁs;
(i) Mortaage ("Mortgage A") dated December 4, 1986 made

by Trust A in favor of Mortgagee and recorded n the Office of
the Fecorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illincis f%be "Recorder")
as Document to. 86584337, as amended by a certain &irst
Amencment to Mortgages and Other Loan Documents (thizs \"First
Mortgage Amendment") dated Hovember 12, 1987 made by the
Trusts, the Partnership and Horwitz in favor of Mortcagee and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder as Document Ho,
87655999, Mortgage A covers certain property leocated in Cook
County, Illinois and legally described in Exhibit A attached
thereto;

2q

(ii) Mortgage ("Mortgage BY} dated December 4, 1986 made
by Trust B in favor of Mortgagee and recorded in the Office of
the Recorder as Document No. 86584339, as amended by the First
Mortgage Amendment. Mortgage B covers certain property located
in Cook County, Yllinois and legally described in Exhibit A
attached thereto;

{iii) Assignment of Rents and Leases dated December 4,
1986 made by Trust A in favor of Mortgagee and recorded in the

pLT]6ERS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFEICJAL COPY.

Office of the Recorder ocument No. B6584338, as amended by
the First Mortgage Amendment:

(iv) Assignment of Rents and Leases ("Assignment B")
dated December 4, 1986 made by Trust B in favor of Mortgagee
and recorded in the Office of the Recorder as Document No.
86584340, as amended by the First Mortgage Amendment:

(v) Security Agreement and Collateral Assignhment under
Land Trust dated December 4, 1986 made by the Partnership in
favor of Mortgagee covering Trust A, as amended by the First
Mortgage Amendment;

(vi) Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment under
Land Trust dated December 4, 1986 made by Horwitz in favor of
Mortgagee covering Trust B, as amended by the First Mortgage

Amendment;

(vii) Assigmment of Plans, Specifications, Construction
and /Service Contracts dated November 12, 1987 made by the
Trus:s and the Partnership in favor of Mortgagee:; and

(viij) Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) dated
November 1<, - 1987 made by the Trusts and the Partnership in

favor of Moarigagee.

D. The Trusts en? the Partnership have requested that
Mortgagee (a) extend ine maturity date of the Loan to October 1,
1988, and (b) makKe a new lcan to the Partnership, Horwitz, E. Curtis
Matthews, Jr., 2551 North Clark Associates, an Tllinois limited
partnership, and Madison (Associates II, an Illinois limited
partnership (collecitvely,(ths "Additional Borrowers'"). Mortgagee
has agreed to the feoregoing,/subject to the Trusts, the Partnership
and others agreeing to the termz and conditions contained in this
Second Amendment to Mortgages and Other Loan Documents and the
Second Amendment to Mortgage Promisscry Note, the Second Amendment

to Continuing Unconditional Guarantees and certain other documents
being executed and delivered by the Trusts, the Partnership and
others to Mortgagee concurrently herewith,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of tlie foregoing and gther
good and valuable ccnsideration, the receivt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Trusts, htpe Partnership and
Horwitz hereby agree as follows:

1. Mortgage A, Mortgage B and the other Loan-Documents are
hereby amended to secure (a) the obligations and l.abilities
evidenced by the Note, as amended by the Seccnd Amenument to
Mortgage Promissory Note (the "Second liote Amendment''}. / ¢f even date
herewith made by the Trusts and the Partnership in faviop of
Mcrtgagee, (b) the obligations and liabilities of the Truszis and the
Partnership under the Loan Agreement, and (¢) the obligaticus and
liabjlities evidenced by that certain Demand or Time Note (tne
"Additional Note') of even date herewith made by the Additional
Borrowers to the order of Mortgagee in the origihal principal amount
of $2,000,000. Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the
contrary, in no event shall the indebtedness secured by Mortgage A
and Mortgage B exceed $10,000,000,

2. All references to the '"Note" contained in Mortgage A,
Mortgage B and the other Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to

the Note, as amended by the Second Note Amendment, and the
Additional Note.

3. The Trusts, the Partnership and Horwitz hereby ratify and
confirm their respective obligations and liabilities under Mortgage
A, Mortgage B and the other Loan Documents, as hereby amended, and
the liens and security interests created thereby, and acknowledge
that they have no defenses, claims or set-offs against the
enforcement by Mortgagee of the respective obligations and

~2-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

liabilities of the Trusts, the Partnership and Horwitz under
Mortgage A, Mortgage B and the other Loan Documents, as so amended,

4, This Second Amendment shall be binding on the Trusts, the
Partnership, Horwitz and their respective heirs, legatees, legal
representatives, successors and assigns.

5. Except as expressly provided herein, Mortgage A, Mortgage B
and the cther Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect
in accordance with their respective ternms.

6. This Second Amendment is executed by American National Bank
and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally, but solely as Trustee
as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred
upon and vested in said Trustee, and it is expressly understood and
agreed that nothing in this Second Amendment shall be construed as
creating any personal liability on said Trustee,

IN WNITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment has been entered into
as of tho Gate first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, not persconally, but solely as
Trustee- &6f Trust No. 100558-04

N /’ ipt :
By oL L
2T Title:

»oae .

“'tes,;',: " TSREA R
itle: J
7 I

v
AMERICAN NATIOHNAL BAHK AND TRUST COMPANY GF
CHICAGO, not personally, but solely as
Trustee Of Trust No<” 069207-06
//" ‘: ,/_- i .

P

i

S,
(By: _"7

Attest:
Title: /;tf.\i‘d;}gu: SRl
']

1800 CLYBOURN ASSOCIATES, an Illineis
limited partnership

By: H-M Clybourn Partners, Caneral
Partner

By: Horwitz Matthews, Inc¢., )an
Illincis corporation,

" Géneral Partner T
. /;)

By:

Tia:e):—gprmw

TRC Construction Corp., an
Illinois corporation, General
Partner = T

Byt
Titl




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPRY.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY .-
AND AFTER RECORDING SHOULD ROY 333-CC
BE RETURNED TO: '

Merle Teitelbaum Cowin, Esq.
Greenberger, Krauss & Jaccbs, Chtd.
180 N. LaSalle st., Suite 2700
Chicage, IL 60601

Permanent Index Nos.: Property Address:
14-32-418-002 1800 N. Clybourn
14-32-501-014 Chicago,, Illinois
14=-32-~420-001

14-32-420-003

14-32-420-004

YYIS6ESH




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

TRUSTEE’S ENDORSEMENT

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
November 20, 1986 and known as Trust No. 100558-04, and as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated September ?, 1986 and known as Trust No.
069207-06, hereby acknowledges receipt of the foregoing Second

amendment and agrees to be bound by the terms hereof,

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, not perspnally, but solely as
Trustee of Trust Mo. lz/ﬁ

20 )
e TIByr /////f AT

e

e :7;'.““-' - ‘ f, Title: Aot LR Od \)‘.LIU!JLJ

T _ AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
A T . - /CHICAGO, not personally, but solely as

Wt T T : - ) frustee of Trust Ng, /3397—06
(-:I‘(““ ‘| AP ) P By: / //'// 4 P —_—

Wt P ~ L
BT i .

1\: et Title: r; e

YYIS6ERS



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
58.

COUNTY OF COCK )

I, Culevbd (@ ey , a Notary Public in and for
said County, 1n thg State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
, the ... of
Amerlcan Natlonal Bank and Trust Company of Chlcago (the "Bank")
and v , the . . e
of said Bank who are perscnally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such .. . . and , respectively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said
- then and there acknowledged that he, as
custouian of the seal of said Bank, did affix the seal of said
Bank to.said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN u“ucrﬂgxwhand and ngtérlal seal, this day ?f

. r’/ : ‘,.‘///
SRRV e S YO

Notary /Public
/

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} SS:
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, F720534qUAJ C:FFMJ”LCVAQ- . a Notary Public in and for

said County, in the State aforesznid, re Y certlfy that

T f2redi72. , the of
Horwitz Matthews, nc., an Iilinois Porporatlon ("HM") and

F4e/ /Y ~+ the

1C2. of TRC Constructjion Corp., an Illinoig
corporation ("TRC"), said corporations Drlng general partners of
H-M Clybourn Partners ("Partners"), and Farupers bheing the sole
general partner of 1800 Clybourn Associates/ ("Assocliates"), who
are personally known to me to be the same pnrun whose names &
subscribed to the foregoing inctrument ag such ﬁ o ,_//;gﬁ{rw
of HM and TRC, respectively, appecared hefore me tnls day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary act and es-the free
and voluntary act of HM, TRC, Partners and Assocliatizs,
respectively, for the uses and purposes therein set iorth.

under my hand and notarial seal, this_ 3% day 'of

<y GI@':__, 1988,
tgag- r;?/mz4uvuqn '/%7Q/AJV{L44__"

Notary Public

[ C o L, .o P

YOIS6ESE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL: COPY .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} §5.
COUNTY OF_COOK )

I, vie Aar G/}wué € /(_ , a Notary Public in and for
said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
Tem Horwitz who is personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this:ﬂa\day of

= WO Awu\

Notary Publlc
’ ’-. N . S0 . . A 4 ; . - ,' :”

!

&
&
£
Je)
0
P
e
=]




UNOFFICIAL COPY




